Aaenda Tem Aol5-657
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MlSS?SSIPPl

woyn dimmmmidbeail s poy

$000 Diamondhead Circle Phone: 238 222.4626
Dizmondhead, MS 393233760 Fax: 228222 4390
May 13, 2015
Mayor and City Council

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

RE: Tidelands Gramt Award — FY 2016 FY 16-P614-01DH Enhancements of Rotten Bayou Watershed
Quality

| am pleased to report the City’s application for Fiscal Year 2016 Tidelands Trust Fund Grant submitted
in February 2014 met with success. The Bureau of Marine Resources Tidelands Trust Funds allocated
$493,000.00 to the City for enhancements of Rotten Bayou Watershed Quality.

Attached 13 the award letter for your acknowledgement of this grant award.

Iy

Clovis Reed
City Manager

CR:jk

attachment



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
Pl Brvani
Cioroermas

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES
Jamie M. Miller, Executive Dinechor

April 23, 2015

Richard Sullivan

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Tidelands Grant Award- FY2016 FY16-Po14-01DH Enhancements of Rotten Bavou
Watershed Quality

Dear Richard Sullivan:

It 15 with great pleasure that | announce the awards for the Fiscal Year 2016 Tidelands Trust
Fund gramt projects. The Tidelands Trust Funds allocated for your project, Enhancements of
Rotten Bayou Watershed Quality, are in the amount of $493,000.00.

The Tidelands Grant Agreement for fiscal year 2016 for the above-referenced project will be
forwarded 1o vou upon our receipt of the 2016 Tideland funding from the Secretary of State's
Office.

Thank you for making the Mississippi Gulf Coast a better place to live and work. Please feel frec
to contact me at any time should the Department of Marine Resources be of service o you
(P} 228-523-4011 or Jamie.Miller@dmr.ms.gov.

In appreciation,
Jamie M. Maller
Executive Director

1141 Bayview Avenue = Biloag, MS P58 1618 « Tel: ¢ X365 574 5000 + www dmems pos
An Fopusll Uppomunaty Emplayer



Aaerda Jlem Aol5-058
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI
$000 Diamondhead Circle

Dizmondhead MS 39325.3260 Fis- 2812000

vt Jdiiemesasllsesd s i

Phone: 228227 4626

May 13, 2015

Mavor and City Council
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

Re: Hazard Mitigation 12-035 - City Hall

Attached for your consideration and approval is Change Order No. | adding Alternate No. | in the
amount of $19,200.00 (covered areas) and Alternate No. 3 in the amount of $106,000.00 (replace entry
doors) to the contract for City Hall Hazard Mitigation Improvements. The alternate additions totaling
$125,200.00 increase the total contract with Vision Constructors, Inc. from $389,900.00 o $515, 100.00

Your consideration and approval of the proposed change order i1s greatly appreciated.

L el

Clovis Reed
City Manager

CR:jk

attachment



ARCHITECTS

Favmlorasd

fames H. Eley, sau

W Taylor Guild, 1N, s, oo
David 1. Hardy, s
Sephen A Stojcich, aa
loseph B Crain, s

Mk B Lishan, s virpar
1. Heath Perry, s, ou g

& RAEE T
Joseph B, Stevend, Jo, aa, i ae
Erec ), Commarabo, us

May 1, 2015

City of Diamondhead
Clovis Feed, City Manng{-r
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re Hazard Mitigation Improvements to Diamondhead City Hall, Diamondhead, MS
Dear Mr. Reed:

Enclosed please find Three (3) copies of AlA Document G701, Change Order No. One (1)
in li'.ue amount of $125,200.00 adding Alternate No. One (17 in the amount of $19,200.00'and
adding Alternate Mo. Three (3} in the amount of SIM,ﬂm.ﬂﬂﬁmmﬁing the Contract Sum
from $369,900.00 to $515,100.00 for the above referenced project.

Please execute all Three (3) copies, retain One (1) copy for your records and returmn the
other Twao (2) to our office for distribution.

As always, if you have any questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Oz R0

Denese Bloom
Contract Administrator
Eley Guild Hardy Architects PA

fdab
Enclosures

o Vision Constructors, Inc., John Rallins, President
Kristin Ventura, City of Diamondhead
Drarla Jourdan, MEMA
Urban Planning Consultants, Michele Moore I L P

10781 Toemnry Maurnre Drkve

12- Bilgai, M5 19512
035e/5/3(5 1285942123 #

Al O (L E

I3% Endt Capdlol Sinesat
lackzom, M5 303201
BN 3542572 w

wywwepguildhardy.com




QA]_A Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name awmd acliress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: D01 OWNER: [2]
| 2-035¢ Hoaand Mitigation DATE: April 22, 2015 1
Improvernents to Diamondbead City Hall ARCHITECT: [
Diamondhead, Mississipps CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (WVame amd addrers):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: | 2-035¢ FIELD: []
Viston Constructors, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: March 03, 2015 '
6408 34t Sirect CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: (]
Gulfpart, M5 305010

PO Box DGBA

Gulipor, M5 30505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Tuchide, where applicalle, amy imdinprted amount attributable fo previowdy evecwted Construction Change Directives)

1. Audd for Eabor amd meterials for the work included in Alternate Mo, One (1), canopy roofing. S19.200.00

2, Addd fiar labor amd madereals for the wark inclided in Alternate Mo, Thee (1), adding sorefrosi eniry doors. S 106, 000,00

Todal for Change Ovder Mo, One (1) 5125, 200,00
The original Contract Swm was § 359,900,00
The net change by previossly suthorized Chamge Orders § 0.00
The Comtract Sum pricr to this Change Order aas i 359, 900.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amouant of ¥ 125 200,00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 315,100.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Ten (1) days.
The daie of Substantial Conspletion os of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 14, 2015
HOTE:

|
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGRED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER
Eley Guild Hardy Architects PA Vision Consirucions, bne. City of Diameondhead
ARCHITECT (Firm mame) CONTRACTOR (Firm mame) OWMER (Firm name}
1091 Tommy Munro Drive mmm Giulfport, M35 J'ilim &DIIIJ [hnmmiwnd C'wJE
Biboxi, Mississippi 39532 f, (il fp ]

Clovis Reed, City Manager
{Typed name)

DATE

ALK Docurmsnt GT01™ - 10, Copyaght © 1978, 1087, 2000 aad 3001 by The Amaencan nlisle ol Aschilacs. Ml dghls resarad. WARNING: This AA®
Document ls prolecled by US. Cogyrighl Lae and Inbernational Troatiss. Unsulhorized mepegductan oo disbribution of thiy AA® Dooumend, ar any 1
poaminn o il, My feull im sevare Civdl and criminal penafies, snd will be prosscuted (o 1he maaimum srien] possibis wndar 1he w T hin docusman was
produced by AL salwars b 13253041 on QP00 S undar Ordar Mo BOA30D0LETT 1 which sapess on DEEN0NS, and & not or resale.
Uinr Mo as: R T TG0



VISTION JCONSTRUCTOIRS ine

niE 34" STREET TREOAAI IR i1y
GULFPORT. M5 39503 IXH.BAIITH] (F)

April 17, 2015

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
Lee Palermo

[08] Tommy Munro Dave
Biloxi, M5 39532

Re: 12-033¢ Diamondhead Ciry Hall Hazard Mitigation WCPR #3
Dhear Mr. Palermao:

We will perform the work associated with WCPR 23 per the project bid altermate values, as identificd in
our Primee Contract

Bid Alternate #1: Canopy Reofing. $19.200.00, We are requesting no additional contractual time for this
change.

Bid Alternate £3: Storefront Doors: $106,000.00. We are requesting that an additional 10 calendar days
be added o our project substantial completion date. The procuremient of the storefront doors and
hardware could 1ake between 10-12 weeks from submanal approval. We cannot receive an actual deliven
date on material uniil the order is placed. | have auached an updated CPM schedule for reference

Please let me know if you have any questions,

Singerely,

{ ¥ i
) ﬁ |' £y %
= ¥ 1

Johur M. Bollins
Vision Constructors, Ine.

_ ey

CC; DH WCPR File



I0d SuoisamY usa & | . : "
wod s oS & e
g Arusung "WiN pJezZEH JIBH Q11D peaypuowelg _

Jeq e S S10}9NIISUOT) UOISIA S e —WiNg]
e S5l _ LY =ER ey
0 . | | siuvwez  simpums
SHEAILDT) ESANG & slomve| o VORI [MIUETEING oozl
UL [T ._._.__.._J_.ﬁu.. .n_.._n.__-m___.._m_..h ED T LA u_. (5,74}
|Vousa(] 000 IWOARI0NS E— SLONVYL|  SLINMOE|PZL NETSUDUWE) JO0() Ju0HB0eg | ZrEi
DHRMDIEHE OO0 FH GLAYWEL| . GLAVINLL oY | MOMPIEHS000 WH vz
OOFFEoL Buspeng S0 ssdpuse s |jFEG) GINAFFZ]  GINAMEZIPZ | OOFPO001 Cuipyng SICOLS MOpuIM M3 REIH)| (76
COFP00E B ssamdhnepEy SOIADED JUNE ) I SUINFCO|  SINAFEZIPS | DOF004 Bovm ssavddnampny Jouals ) aELk
COFF00L EPE aesshng et dmied | m__z_.z.m.“m Ez_.__.mn.m&. _ oor a0l Bpm pealig neednEIed| anzi
OOYRO0L GpiE war | precaSpury o CIMAMGE| SUMAFEE RS P00 Boeg wid), pISoGNIe;) o
1S3 DOC BUPPIG SMOPRAM, 1M ST _“::_.ET 1538 00T BUpEnG EMOPUM Wi LB
1583 00C Eunpeng SMOpUIAA bin SINFEY,  SINrE0MES | k3 0ot Bunpang Ssopu W) o0&l
002 Bunping SMODUERS HH B n:_.__:_“_m SENNIoE P2 00E Bunpeng SWOPUA HiH| T
0 Buippng SWopanp 200 _w_..__...;_n__ GINMMOEPL D BUIpETIE SRODULL, I GLLE
001 Besl Swopuy Wi SINNMEZ|  SINNMZE(PR | 001 Bpig EsDpUWA Hid| G TRT
J0 00T BEiE SMOPUiA 1 E SINMNGL| SINNPLLPE 13 O0E BpiE SAODUAA MIH| -]
00rR00) Bpig sies Auois 1SeD . SLAVINOZ|  SLAwWGL Py | DO RO0 mumﬁwi..&m.su__ oL
DOre0nL GG ung SEREA] 1A - SLAWWFPL  SLAWWEO PL | 00001 Bprg w4 sEaidl iy orii
00 % 000 GEI8 WU W mem | SLAYWED! S 1MdWEZI P 00 F 001 Ep waug ousng| 1A 1)
00 Supeng SHoq Gey merm . f...s....n_._ SlHdveZ PE O Banpiing sog Gey -_:E__F 0zii
SOOLS sy gl, DOUAA L] E __.__.vr.._.._._ﬂﬁ“ .__.__.E._.._..n.._._u..mn.m | ﬁﬂwgggﬂgﬁugﬂ_ =114
it ] 1013) E— GLWED) m_._&__.:mnsw | funjery | oot
OOC BoiE mui Nges 190} I | SINNCID, SLAYINGZ PE 00T Spig MUl FROS 100K (1]
TS W-AA00) 0400] EE— . SIMNICEZ] n;.ﬁ..nm_umw TS, UAR O D) B0
azwao | simavoz] EE&;E u:_.ﬂ__.___ 001
PR O] SRR & .a_.n_._w_r_.-.ﬂ_.n__u Dbl o 51 S21E0N i k]
ISLD TIOTQ WORNOIS & . | SEWroEjo SpEw) RiaE] uoipasiis
BisuE Bl 1963 8 | swwilo | msup suig e 050N
D) TAOEUIAL THDIS & SLMNAFLL |0 UL BMODUAA USRS Bl
R T —— _ | suwszlo | arsuQ) Guijoay | oEn
HETILONS 100 NGNS . nE.u__._.mnm « SlHdvEl mR: . SIENRLGRE 100(] OLAKNS | G20
ERTHLGNS DU0LS TERD) SLHAVZZ] Y 51HdVOL POl | RUNMLGNT JUOKS |8R5)

SETHILNG MOPUY 1 rn———rTTTTETT quE.._..#.._R: MEIPLNG MODUAY oIS | aLo
] 1 ] ]
S{E RGNS B )] — W 51 Heli i.ﬁrf.uic.m._._.._nﬂ__. SR n-.-_____._u_n__"-_ [ 1]




00 41 13 R - BID FORM

FOR: HAZARD MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS TO DIAMONDHEAD CITY HALL
T0: CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD

Diamondhead, Mississippi

{hereinafter called “"Owner”)

DATE: January 15, 2015

SUBMITTED BY:
Bidder's Full Name (hereinafter called “Bidder”y, Vision Censtructoeors, Inc.

Address: 608 34th Btreet

City, State, Zip;__Gulfport, MS 39501

OFFER

Having examined the site of the proposed work, the availability of materials and labor,
and all matters referred to in the Instructions to Bidders and the Contract Documents
prepared by Eley Guild Hardy Architects for the above mentioned project, we, the
undersigned, hereby offer to enter into a Contract to furnish all labor, materials and
supplies, to parform the Work within the time set forth herein for the prices stated balow:

BASE BID LUMP SUM PRICE:

S ste perdand Exhie AOve Thaxt A)ipe fuwoad

poLars s_3 572 200 <

LR LR " L mEEw LR L] - s

ALTERNATE #1:

Should the ®
Divisio

3= allernale and related work be accepted, 3
ion "Alternates”, add o the Base Bid the Sum of:

et Thostard 7oy fondod

&
DOLLARS (s__ /7 200 =y

12-035a 0041131 BID FORM



ALTERNATE #2:

Should the “Entry Vestibule® alternate and related work be accepted, as described In
Division 1 Seclion "Alemates”, add to the Base Bid the Sum of:

!-':‘jf féﬁgjgﬂwf

-
DOLLARS (5__5 o =

RSN RR N R RN NN R R R RN R R R R R RN R RS R RN R RN NN R R RN NN R R R

ALTERNATE #3:

Should the 2

ace Entry Doors® alternate and work be ibad
Seclion "Alternates”, add to the Base Bid the Sum of:

g '.Fl ?’&_‘(.ﬂl" Pl J

DOLLARS (5. /04 g00 %

LER L LR A e R e R R R ]

A

Should the "Cullured Marble Window Sills” alternate and related work be accepted, as
described in Division 1 Seclion "Allemnales”, add to the Base Bid the Sum of:

O Ahpuped  Leght hmdnad o Y

DOLLARS (S cﬁ‘-ﬁ’ﬂﬂ %,

T R R T I N N N N N N R N N N N R R R R R R R NN NN N N N R RN N P R N T N N NN N N NN

ALTERNATE #5:

Should the “Electrified Hardware" altemnate and relaled work be accepted, as described
in Division 1 Section "Alternates”, add to the Base Bid the Sum of.

{wﬂﬂf 7:{: "?/";vr’.f wr!

DOLLARS (s_ZL D00 E )

rrrrr L

12-035a 004113-2 BID FORM



ACCEPTANCE

This offer shall be open to acceplance and is irrevocable for sixty (60) calendar days
from the tid closing date.

if this bid is accepted by Owner within the time period stated above, we will;

1. Execute the Agreement within seven days of receipt of Notice of Award.

2. Fumnish the required bonds within seven days of receipt of Notice of Award

3. Commence work within seven days afler written Notice to Proceed of this
bid.

If this bid is accepled within the lime slated, and we faill to commence the Waork or we fail
to provide the required Bond(s), the security deposit shall be forfeited as damages fo
Owner by reason of our failure, limited in amount to the lesser of the face value of the
security deposit or the difference between this bid and the bid upon which a Contract is
signed.

In the event our bid is not accepled within the time slated above, the required security
deposit shall be returned to the undarsigned, in accardance with the provisions of the

Instructions to Bidders; unless a mutually satisfactory arrangement is made for its
retention and validity for an extended penod of time.

CONTRACT TIME

If this Bid is accepted, the contractor hereby agrees to substantially complete the Work on or before:
June 5, 2015

If the Substantial Completion date falis bayond the above date based on days, the contractor haraby

agreas to pay to the Owner the following amount as liquidated damages, not as a panalty, for each
calendar day of delay for the Project until the actual date of Substantial Completion of the Praject.

$250 per calendar day

DENDA,

The following Addenda have been received. The modifications o the Bid Documenis
noted below have been considered and all costs are included in the Bid Price,

Addendum No.__1_ dated_1/13/15 Addendum No___ dated

Addendum No.____ dated Addendum No.___ daled
Addendum No.____ daled Addendum No.___ daled
Addendum No._ daled Addendum No.___ daled

Addendum No____ daled Addendum No.____ daled

12-035a 0041 13-3 BID FORM



BID FORM SUPFLEMENTS
The following Supplements are attached to this Bid Form and are considered an integral
part of this Bid Form. Failure io complete and submit these forms with the bid proposal
will cause the bid to be considered non-responsive.

Mon-Resident Contractor: attach a copy of your State’s current law (refer to
“Instructions to Bidders™ for additional information)

Docurnent 00 45 19 = Mon-Collusion Affidavit
Docurnent 00 45 21 = Debarment Farm

I CLUD U
Failure to complate this checklist and submit these forms with the bid proposal will cause
the bid to be considered non-responsive. The Supplements are attached to this Bid
Form and are to be considered an integral part of this Bid Form.
4 1am a Residen! Contractor

o | am a Mon-Resident Contractor and have attached a copy of my State's curmant
law (refer to “00 21 13 - Instructions to Bidders® for additional information)

4 I have included and signed the Non-Collusion Affidavit and Debarment Form

d | have included all Allowances indicated per Division 1 Section “Allowances” in
the Base Bid amount

u{ | understand that if we are the apparant low bidder, within 24 hours of bid opening
wiz will provide experience requirements (refer to 00 21 13 = Instructions to
Bidders™ for additional information)

BID FORM SIGNATURE
Bidder's uctors, Inc.

(Seal - If Bid is by Corporation)

(Signature)~—/
State ¢gf Ancorporation: Mississippi
te: _John M. Rellins, President

Business Address: _§0§ J4th Street, Gulfport, MS 39501
Certificate of Responsibility No.. 16853-MC

12-035e 004113-4 BID FORM



Haenda Them 015659

’ ‘ City of Diamondhead

Budget Amendment Request
Fund Name: General Date: 5/19/2015
Department #: 200 Budget Entry #: FY2015-001-200-1
Department Name: Police Amendment #: FY2015-001-200-1

Requested by: Kristin Ventura, City Clerk

L0r% of Dept Budeel

Original Budget Prior Amendments  This Amendment Revised Budget
TOTAL REVENUE| § - 1s - Is - Is - |
EXPEMNDITURES:
Personnel Services| 5 - 5 -
Supplies 63,400.00 12,239.93 75,639.93
Contractual Services 630,647.24 (12,239.93) 618,407.31
GrantsfSubsidies/Allocations| - =
Debt Service - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY 38,138.00 38,188.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES| $ 732,235.24 | 5 - 15 - |5 732,235.24
REVENUE OVER/[UNDER)|
EXPENDITURES| § (732,235.24)| 3 - |5 - 15 (732,235.24)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES:
Transfers In from Other Funds| S o B - 15 - 15
Transfers Out to Other Funds| F R . .
TOTAL ALL| § (732,235.24)] § - 1§ - |3 (732,235.24)|
Description: i

Other:|Increase Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicles line item 512,23993
Decrease Interlocal Agreement line item -12,239.93
Net Effect to Police Department Budget 0.00

Created on 12/27/12 044



el Fom A0i5-660
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI e

$000 Dhamondhead Cincle Phone: ﬁ y 1: 4670
Dizmondhead, MS 39575-3260 Fax: 128.222.4390

May 13, 2015

Mayor and City Council
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, M5 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

RE: Intergovernmental Transfer of Assets

The Hancock County Tax Collector has a mapping cabinet that is no longer of use in the office. The
cabinet has been offered to the City at no charge.  Approval of the attached Intergovernmental
Agreement and permission to accepl the cabinet is requested. The cabinet will be utilized here in City
Hall to house the maps our office maintains to assign E911 addresses.

Thank you in advance for vour approval in this matter.

’LK&Q&

aovis Reed

City Manager

Si

CR:jk

attachment



INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFER OF ASSETS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY
OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI AND THE COUNTY OF HANCOCK, MISSISSIPPI

This Intergovernmental Agreement (this “Agreement™), made by and between the City of
Diamondhead, MS (“Diamondhead™) and the County of Hancock, Mississippi (“*Hancock
County™) is effective as of the 20th day of Apnl, 2015.

WHEREAS, the County currently has a map storage cabinet which is no longer being
used or needed for Hancock County’s purposes, and

WHEREAS, Diamondhead is in need of this vehicle for use to support Planning and
Zoning storage and

WHEREAS, Hancock County has made findings on its minutes that the aforementioned
map storage cabinet are no longer needed for its purposes, has declared the cabinet surplus. and
has made a finding that transferring the cabinet to Diamondhead for less than fair market value
will be to the benefit of the citizens of the State of Mississippi, and particularly to the citizens of
Diamondhead, Mississippi, lessening Diamondhead’s recurming expenses for mapping cabinet
and providing to the City use of the cabinet for its services; and

WHEREAS, Hancock County and Diamondhead have negotiated the transfer of the
aforementioned cabinet and Hancock County is willing to transfer these cabinet to Diamondhead
at no cost; and

WHEREAS, Diamondhead joins in the aforementioned findings made by Hancock
County and enters this Agreement for the adequate consideration stated herein, with both entities
acknowledging and finding that the transfer is in the best interest of the taxpayers of the State of

Mississippi, and will best and more fully provide for the public health, safety and welfare of
those citizens;

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED AS FOLLOWS, that the City of Diamondhead,
Mississippi and the County of Hancock, Mississippi find the above and foregoing factual
averments to be true and correct, and for that and the other consideration discussed herein, and
with both entities agreeing and acknowledging the adequacy of that consideration and the
findings of fact herein, the Diamondhead and Hancock County agree as follows:

. Hancock County hereby agrees to transfer the atorementioned cabinet to the City
of Diamondhead in return for no payment from Diamondhead, the sufficiency and adequacy of
which is hereby acknowledged. The purpose of this agreement is to fulfill the benefits to
Diamondhead Planning and Zoning Department of more effective mapping storage and use of
public assets to the citizens and taxpayers of the State of Mississippi.



THIS AGREEMENT AND RESOLUTION is entered into by the City of Diamondhead,
Mississippi and the County of Hancock, Mississippi and adopted as fact findings with the
agreement effective on this the 20th day of Apnl, 201 5.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, MISSISSIPPI Ve
Ly L

BY: £?R Ve "-L;.uw{_ .}s~ '

BOARD PRESIDENT

CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPP]

BHY:

.l'l.nljﬂ'f'



